

Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAVITE City of Bacoor



OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

CGBCR-SPBac-F003.01 04/05/2024

May 09, 2024

HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA City Mayor City Government of Bacoor Bacoor City, Cavite

9:40 m SBU Office of the City Mayor

Dear Sir:

I am hereby respectfully submitting to your good office the copies of the following resolutions which were approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod for appropriate action, to wit;

- CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-486 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO PARTICIPATE AND ENGAGE WITH THE REPUBLIC OF KOREA, AND THE SOUTH KOREAN MINISTRY OF LAND, INFRASTRUCTURE, AND TRANSPORT (MOLIT), AND ALL RELEVANT FOREIGN AND DOMESTIC GOVERNMENT OFFICES FOR THE PARTICIPATION AND APPLICATION OF THE CITY OF BACOOR IN THE K-CITY SMART CITY MASTER PLAN OR THE 2024 K-CITY NETWORK GLOBAL COOPERATION PROGRAM"; and
- 2. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-488 entitled: "A RESOLUTION APPROVING CITY OF BACOOR URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING BOARD (CBUDHB) RESOLUTION NO. 1, SERIES OF 2024 ENTITLED: "A RESOLUTION ALLOCATING FUNDS TO THE POST RELOCATION LIVELIHOOD PROGRAM IN THE AMOUNT OF FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND PESOS (PhP500,000.00) AND ENDORSING TO THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD THE APPROVAL OF THE AUTHORITY OF THE CITY MAYOR-HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA AND THE CITY TREASURER TO DISBURSE FUNDS FOR THE SAID PROGRAM FROM THE AVAILABLE FUNDS OF THE SOCIALIZED HOUSING TRUST FUND".

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof. Thank you.

Respectfully yours,

ATTY. KHALIØ A. ATEGA JR. Sangguniang Panlungsod secretary